
COL (0-1) -vs- High Point (1-1)
2/11/2022 at High Point, NC (Vert Stadium)

 
 

 
 
COL Goals: Minicus, Brian (3); Jordan, Brendan (2); Connor, Rory (2); Minicus, Michael (1); Ruppenstein, Colin (1); Salvaggio, Adam (1) 
Assists: Colucci, Thomas (2); Sposita, Jacob (1); Terres, Marshall (1); Connor, Rory (1) 
 
High Point Goals: Asher Nolting (4); Jaxson Lamb (2); Koby Russsell (1); Hunter Vines (1); Jack Vanoverbeke (1); Michael Ippolito (1);
Brayden Mayea (1) 
Assists: Nick Murphy (1); Brayden Mayea (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Vert Stadium
Penalties: Cronk, Ethan 2nd/02:25; Joey Dahlkemper 2nd/00:14; Michael Ippolito 3rd/13:05; PJ Peters 3rd/00:01
Officials: Mikko Red Arrow; Michael Cross; Dan Dlugozima; HPU Communications

Date: 2/11/2022
Attendance: 1,032

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
COL 5 1 2 2 0 10
High Point 3 5 0 2 1 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
COL 14 7 11 9 1 42
High Point 18 9 6 9 1 43

Shots On Goal
COL 9 2 6 5 1 23
High Point 6 6 4 4 1 21

Saves
COL 3 1 4 2 0 10
High Point 4 1 4 3 1 13

Turnovers
COL 3 7 3 4 0 17
High Point 3 5 3 2 0 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
COL 2-5 4-5 6-6 5-6 0-0 17-22
High Point 3-4 4-5 7-7 4-4 1-1 19-21

Ground Balls
COL 10 3 5 3 1 22
High Point 7 5 3 4 0 19

Face Offs
COL 4 3 1 2 1 11
High Point 5 4 1 2 0 12

Extra Man Opportunities
COL 0 1 2 0 0 1-3
High Point 0 1 0 0 0 0-1



COL 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 10 Sposita, Jacob 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 - -
A 12 Minicus, Michael 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
M 18 Salvaggio, Adam 1 0 1 9 1 1 0 - -
D 23 Murnane, Aidan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
D 32 Toomey, Aidan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
A 33 Minicus, Brian 3 0 3 9 1 2 1 - -
GK 38 Lacombe, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
M 44 Jordan, Brendan 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 - -
A 55 Connor, Rory 2 1 3 10 0 1 0 - -
D 77 Gayhardt, Donny 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

5 Cameron, Chip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Colucci, Thomas 0 2 2 0 5 0 2 9-19 -
11 Brook, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
14 Terres, Marshall 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
16 Ruppenstein, Colin 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
20 Harvey, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Decker, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Rosenblatt, Will 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
27 Adamec, Thor 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

41 Cronk, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4
1-

00:30
42 Kiely, Michael 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
88 Lia, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 42 22 17 6 11-23
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Lacombe, Matt 61:53 11 10 L



High Point 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 3 Koby Russsell 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
M 5 Hunter Vines 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
LSM 7 Alex Albertson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 10 PJ Peters 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
A 13 Jack Vanoverbeke 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
LSM 14 Conor Guiltinan 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

A 26 Michael Ippolito 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 32 Asher Nolting 4 0 4 12 0 4 0 - -
GK 40 Parker Green 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 55 Brayden Mayea 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 - -

15 Colin Cooke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
16 Tyler Baird 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Trey Smith 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -
23 Nick Murphy 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 - -
24 Matt Lee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Jaxson Lamb 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
30 Caison Dillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jakob Joy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Zach Diamond 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Jackson Clay 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
38 Quentin Mccomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Nick Rizzo 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
49 Joel Scerbo 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 - -
53 Collin Hoben 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 11-20 -

57 Joey Dahlkemper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3
1-

00:30
60 Zack Brenfleck 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 2 13 43 19 13 9 12-23
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Parker Green 61:53 10 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COL HPU
1st 13:58 Minicus, Brian (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:16 Koby Russsell (3) Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:44 Asher Nolting (2) Nick Murphy 1 2
1st 07:12 Connor, Rory (1) Unassisted 2 2
1st 05:02 Ruppenstein, Colin (1) Unassisted 3 2
1st 04:53 Connor, Rory (1) Colucci, Thomas 4 2
1st 04:33 Minicus, Brian (1) Colucci, Thomas 5 2
1st 03:15 Brayden Mayea (6) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 12:12 Jordan, Brendan (1) Terres, Marshall 6 3
2nd 10:18 Asher Nolting (3) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 06:04 Asher Nolting (4) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 03:22 Jaxson Lamb (1) Unassisted 6 6
2nd 02:25 Michael Ippolito (1) Brayden Mayea 6 7
2nd 00:18 Hunter Vines (2) Unassisted 6 8
3rd 12:35 Salvaggio, Adam (1) (UP) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 00:43 Minicus, Brian (1) Unassisted 8 8
4th 11:09 Jack Vanoverbeke (3) Unassisted 8 9
4th 10:04 Minicus, Michael (1) Connor, Rory 9 9
4th 06:25 Jordan, Brendan (1) Sposita, Jacob 10 9
4th 00:19 Jaxson Lamb Unassisted 10 10
5th 03:07 Asher Nolting (5) Unassisted 10 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 02:25 COL Cronk, Ethan 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 00:14 HPU Joey Dahlkemper 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
3rd 13:05 HPU Michael Ippolito 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
3rd 00:01 HPU PJ Peters 00:30 PUSHING


